Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s/
Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s

1. Mr. Kondaru Siva
Shankar

(Borrower)
2. Mrs. Kondaru
Naga Lakshmi
[CO borrower]

20405261
IDFC First

Bank

Arcil -
2025C -
Trust -

008
("Arcil")

Rs.57,10,980/- (Rupees
Fifty Seven Lakhs Ten

Thousand Nine
Hundred and Eighty

Only) as on 14.06.2021
+ further Interest calcu-

lated thereon from
15.06.2021 + Legal

Expenses

Physical
Possession
on 11th Feb

2022

Will be
arranged

on
request

1440 Sft.

Flat/
Free Hold

Rs.4,22,400/- (Rupees
Four Lakhs Twenty Two

Thousand and Four
Hundred Only) Same day
2 hours before Auction
11-03-2026 at 2.15 PM

Bid Increment:
As mentioned in the BID

document.

Rs.
42.24,000/-

(Rupees Forty
Two Lakhs
and Twenty

Four
Thousand

Only)

11-03-2026,
Time:

4.15 PM

LAN No. &
Selling
Bank

Trust
Name